3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 140AN2015 | JH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CUTEREACE apapTER NUMBER B | ECR-16-001553 0FEB2016 | X7 | TE
C ECR-16-017143 05DEC2016 | YY TE
C] ECR-18-007367 15MAY2018 | JAH | JDG
poccoon C R P—HE S HTF—A DS MHECHAN AT SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151016-1
N | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
: >l 2] - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
OS] 20 N )] T N[ DT A D L T LT [ I N I B T T SUPERSEDED B\( 572161016,2 4 4 ’
VU OoO0U C T INLC T VI [T T ITT VSRS ESHE TN T UV T B ~ B B B W 21}9580*1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] : 2063440 - | ATR FEED MODULE 238
SERVO - -1 | - | - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
Doec2gn & C R MP—HEFOHTAB ST OBSOLETE :
LATCH PLATE/4 - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
OESNANANSEONA) o INANN LD T AMD O I o N 1T SERVO _ 1 1 1 1 1 4 172233573 STRIPPER) SIDE FEED 182
(VAVESLOAVARRY C INRAWARY T TV TTC LTI VASRSAOI f CATCH PLATE12 OBSOLETE B | | | | | 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 5 W8W
T C PN CR MR EEOHTAD ST i OBSOLETE N[ [ T 2175235471 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOMN 180
52663807 ) CRINE TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993111~ 1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -2 ] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |1 57 mm [ 0621 r - | REF |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090]1 0 - - - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - -] : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 o
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 31
408-10389 - - - -] : 2119799- | HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- | | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY, .062 TYPE II11+ - | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W W 9-047505-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
3.58-4.34 mm L. 71 IN] 1.02-2.03 mm [.040-.080 IN]J - | W W W W 854769-4 HOLDER, NS 14
TERMINAL () 114-10004 ) ) - | | | | 2119956 - | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPL ] CAT QN - - - | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECIFICATION (B)114-10007 : : -2l 221 21?2 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- - | | 2119793~ | LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Nl -1 3] -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 650
(A) 66102-6 (A) 2-66104-3 (B) 1-66584-0 (A) 164160-4 - - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 66102-7 (A) 2-66104-5 (A) 170245-2 (A) 164160-7 - 1 1 1 1 1 21028-7 PIN SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
(A) 66102-8 (A) 2-66104-7 (A) 163087-6 (A) T64160-8 _ _ _ 1 1 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 56
(A) 66102-9 (A) 3-66104-0 (A) 163087-7 (A) 163085-8 N N R R/ IR 168400 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 12 5
A BN N N N N LT GO A R MM E
- | | | | 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
(A) 2-66102-8 (B) 66583-2 (A) 1-163087-1 (A) 5-163085-2 T w w w w A TR U0l ho 5
(A) 66104-6 (B) 66583-4 (A) 1-163087-4 (A) 164819-7 :
(A) 66104-17 (B) 1-66583-0 (A) 1-163087-5 (A) 215325-1 | 1 1 1 1 690703-¢ SPACLR, TONKER 20
(A) 661048 (B) 665847 (A) 5-163087-2 (h) 2153252 - S I N A 180239 SCR, oKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(A) 66104-9 (B) 66584-4 (h) 1641603 - o N c119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
: - - -] 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
WIRF ® i CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT A sWARNING - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 46
SI/E T ) mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - 1 { 1 1 1 ;é;i;;g ; Eég’ QEECST;LEé ?&QEXFEE? jf
20 _AWNG 1.035+/-0.085 [.041+/-.003] 7.5 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : O
T S0 0 e e oo - SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING I I 1 1 51199571 APPLICATOR SUIM PACK 39
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S R R T AT 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
an /N - L T[] 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
- - | | 2119092 | BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Lﬁl - | | | | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 221 21?2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁ: CRE A BEARING SUREACES L1ouTly - | | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
- | | | | 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 2119959 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 1 1 1 1 T ST 58
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: 3. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. R 1 1 1 1 5119806~ NSERT . SHEAR 13
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266380-4 :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266380-4 AN W W W W 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266380-5 - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - w - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 w - | 1 1 1 1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | - | | | 8-21084-0 |[O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 | | | | | | | 1333202-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. i S A I I c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 AN |-24064T-1 |SPACLR !
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - - - -] : 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - - - -] -] - 7
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. N I IR I I - SEETVIRE “FTD CAM AIR FEED 1548 e B 5
A - - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Xégﬁfgﬁ %Jg“ggfﬁTygST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - | - - - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 | | | | | | 8-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
‘ - | | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 | | | | | | 1-1633860-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE (TE TEN
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B A A PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 N R A PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO [NSTRUCTION SHEET LR BRI A [ e cONOVeOT Ty e
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S cBNOven T — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD : APVD 28NOV2014 | NaME
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ] LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J i o Applicator
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 gi}{:::}ggg + M -
INFORMATION , , , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES R S
/ ix WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) : : : Al o0179 |(C=2266380 -
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.77. ] ] Customer Accessible Production Drawing N N T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= =—5.0£0.5

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=]

I }

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

0 X
rm i
M I

18.2+0.5

—=

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o | Du 28NOVZ2014 — TE Connectivit

J . HOU — Y
CHYK . 28NOV2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD . APVD 28NOVZ2014 | NamE
ATLANTIC VERSION :
‘OE\[E i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’"
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = :
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paci1fi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL A1 00779 (C=2266380

AR FEED

POST FEED PRE FEED

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2

fe

OF

4

REVC 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON’ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR ST REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
AR E38 G C PN R TR G HT—AD ST W CHA RO AT OBSOLETE
-2 ] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
e 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
AR E 3R C PR TR GHT—AD ST R T OBSOLETE S S R N cU6440-1 ALK FEED MODULE 1238
-] -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
D o c N VT DT W N SERVO -t v v ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
UV O U C AR T IV [T T ITT O JUO T LATCH PLATE 4 OBSOLETE - 1 w w w 17501803070 NUT) HEX) REG) ROHS) M35 - W81
A3 C PN R TR G HT—AD ST S OBSOLETE JNL - LU L ] 2-1752354-1 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
7-2266380-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
b 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
b 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
b 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR DATA - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP <177 - R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F -~ | REF |REF|REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TNSUL 12 29 mm [ 0907 0 - -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
R 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;gUCTIONS L] - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
b 2119798-2  |[DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
-4 e ] 4] o4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
e 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY, K .062 TYPE II1+ - 1 1 1 1 2119650~ 1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
b 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - 1 - 353607 ] "IN RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 X 854 137
3.58-4.34 mm [ 141- 171 IN] 1.02-2.03 mm [.040-.080 IN] N R R 5119799 1 TROLDER FEED FINGER AT 3%
XEEMM%MN (A1114-10004 ] ’ ~ | - [REF| - | - | SEL NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION (B)114-10007 ) ) -] -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
b 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED - - |REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L I A 495888 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
(h) 66102-6 (h) 2-66104-3 (B) 1-66584-0 (A) 164160-4 S L A A A S B 070490572 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
(A) 66102-1 (A) 2-66104-5 (A) 170245-2 (A) 164160-7 S R R O R 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS /4
(A) 66102-8 (A) 2-66104-17 (A) 163087-6 (A) 164160-8 - | | | c119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 66102-9 (A) 3-66104-0 (A) 163087-7 (A) 163085-8 - | - W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTTFICATION o/
(A) 2-66102-2 (A) 3-66104-7 (A) 163087-8 (A) 163085-9 -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 2-66102-5 (A) 3-66104-3 (A) 163087-9 (A) 1-163085-1 b 2119793-1 |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(A) 2-66102-8 (B) 66583-2 (A) 1-163087-1 (A) 5-163085-2 Nl - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 66104-6 (B) 66583-4 (A) 1-163087-4 (A) 164819-2 N A 5 18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 66104-7 (B) 1-66583-0 (A) 1-163087-5 (A) 215325-1 - | 1 1 1 210728-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
(A) 66104-8 (B) 66584-7 (A) 5-163087-2 (A) 2153725-? _ . _ | | 1338685~ ] PAWL . FEED 56
(A) 66104-9 (B) 66084-4 (A) 164160-3 -l 2] 2] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R b 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
: * b 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L )
S =0 L A By ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO | | [ T [ 2] 180255 [SCR, SKI HD CAP W4 X 6.0 19
50 ANG U 035170 085 [ 0414/ 003 7 5 LARGES T WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS B A e I cl196oc-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
22 AW 0.980+/-0.070 £,039+/~.003] 19 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e e | 4
S R oL WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrIMP TOOLING. b 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
b 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L] b 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
b 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY b 2119959-1 |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L L O 45,888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 128
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | W W W 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT SR L c119996°1 | NORRT, SHALAY NS
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: TN - | ! ! | 3-22¢80-3 SPRING, COMPRESS LON _ |
SNEUMATIC FEED WITH *SWART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION. 8-2906350-4 R T F R R AL o S S 1
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266380-5 N T T 75030951 TFLOATING SHEAR FRONT 5
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N 1333202-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR BETIEEN BENCH AND LEADMARER APPLICATIONS. A N R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE |25 N - | U | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - - - - - - - |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITTEMS 242. - - - 1 - 2079988~ BUSHING, LCH5-12 MISUMI 1249 - - - - - - - 6
/N GREASE THREADS . GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 2119780-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243 Nt L[] 1] 8-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 RN 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
16& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 1 1 | 1 1 1 [-1633860-8 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR INCTHE FreLp o M B “771-27]-25/-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o “77|-27]-25/-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZCL SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B S i R RN T conovent CC)DiyzgngE“”””VW
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S E— T R arrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28NOV2014 [NAME
AN 70 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO 4 NON-CARRIER CUTTING STILE, PACTEFTIC VERSTON w e bt 57EC Jeean side fee
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE R 7 Applicator
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of /4 %ﬁ}{:::}gﬁﬁ = PECTRITS LT )
INFORMATION < A«‘» ‘ Q m <\» ‘ C v 6 r S ‘ O m S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <\> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) iNZ\[(E:S + L B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
12 THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. R R - A [ 00779 [C=2266380 ]

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
I

. 1
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF —= ——— 5.0%£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

£—18.210.5

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

/}‘I’REF
o g

=
I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—=

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R v [ Z8N0vz0T =S e
’ ()
Cw . c8NOV20T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 28NOV2014 [NamME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266380
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




